
General $893,906
Capital Outlay $963,935
Special Education $462,922

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $2.134
Owner Occupied $4.776
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $9.884
Special Education $0.286

Bond Redemption $0.000
Capital Outlay $0.477

2024 Payable 2025 Levy 
per Thousand

$1,073,388
$0

$0

General Aid
Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$1,073,388Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2024 Payable 2025
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $463,644,692
Owner Occupied $45,214,611
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $17,589,814

Total $526,449,117

December 2024 Federal Child Count*

16.4
12.5%

22.2

$52,200Average Teacher Salary
Avg Years of Experience
% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

9.5

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 165.703
9-12 30.766

172.006
32.166

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 203.282 211.172

Student Data

Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment 212

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 17

District Dropout Rate 0.0%

% Special Needs Students* 9.0%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 17.6%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

96.2%

5

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 396

Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment 205

Educational Funds $14,837

Sparsity $0

Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment 205.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

5

Math
Reading
Science
Composite Score

19

2024-2025 Profile of Sanborn Central 55-5

Home County: Sanborn

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of 
general fund levy.

PK 6.813 7.000

40405 SD Hwy 34, Forestburg, SD 57314

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $65,712

as of 01/20/2026



Bond Redemption $0
Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,651,872
PK Instruction $0
Adult Instruction $0

$204,392
$0
$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0
Non-Programmed $0
Debt Service $0
Co-Curricular $218,238

$0
$0
$0
$0

Local $1,519,174
County $12,355

State $1,105,431
Federal $93,798
Total $2,730,758

$256,140
$0
$0
$0

$199,660
$0
$0

$65,255

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$256,140 $264,915

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$57,519

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$474
$0

$166,305
$288,516

$183,232
$0

$2,180
$120

$46,015
$0
$0
$0
$0

$35,748

$103,539
$14,664

$92
$0

$0
$0

$20,932

$14,158

Operation/Maint. Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services
Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction
PK Instruction
Adult Instruction

Community Services
Non-Programmed
Debt Service
Co-Curricular
Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$81,548 $0 $0
$0 $40,498 $0

$221,167 $19,528 $0

Salary Property Other
$1,349,459

$48,737
$0

$144,014
$196,809

$58,039
$0

$73,990
$112,964

$99,442
$0
$0
$0

$71,296

$352,294
$7,938

$0
$37,508
$64,473
$16,969

$0
$21,855
$12,476
$37,240

$0
$0
$0

$9,361

$45,465
$200

$0
$80,598
$28,651

$5,538
$0

$65,384
$92

$0
$0
$0
$0

$112,389

$121,906
$1,119

$0
$7,595
$7,368

$702
$0

$30,136
$46,902
$83,561

$0
$0
$0

$40,256

$0
$0
$0

$2,180
$0
$0

$40,498
$15,028
$46,015

$0
$0
$0
$0

$16,722

$1,297
$0
$0

$129
$6,000

$300
$0

$34,303
$10,889

$4,130
$0
$0
$0

$3,963

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Sanborn Central 55-5

Other Enterprise

$0

$146,828 $224,372

$2,810,879 $158,722 $322,687Total Expenditures

$2,154,749 $560,114 $338,317 $339,545 $120,443 $61,010


