



as of 01/20/2026

## 2024-2025 Profile of Sanborn Central 55-5

40405 SD Hwy 34, Forestburg, SD 57314

Home County: Sanborn

Area in Square Miles: 396

Student Data	
Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment	212
Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment	205
Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment	205.00
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	17
December 2024 Federal Child Count*	19
% Special Needs Students*	9.0%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	17.6%
District Dropout Rate	0.0%
District Attendance Rate	96.2%
Student to Staff Ratio	9.5
Number of Graduates	5

\* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

\*\* No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

Teaching Staff Data	
Average Teacher Salary	\$52,200
Avg Years of Experience	16.4
% with Advanced Degrees	12.5%
Certified Instructional Staff	22.2
Classroom Staff	0.0

### American College Test (ACT) \*

English	
Math	
Reading	
Science	
Composite Score	
Number Tested	5

\*No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

### State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$65,712

Enrollment Data		
Average Daily Attendance	Average Daily Membership	
PK	6.813	7.000
KG-8	165.703	172.006
9-12	30.766	32.166
<b>Total</b>	<b>203.282</b>	<b>211.172</b>

State Aid Funding	
General Aid	\$1,073,388
Special Education	\$0
Sparsity	\$0
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
<b>Total State Aid</b>	<b>\$1,073,388</b>

\* Represents approved amount paid to district.

### Ending Fund Balance

General	\$893,906
Capital Outlay	\$963,935
Special Education	\$462,922
Impact Aid	\$0

### Cost per ADM\*

Educational Funds \$14,837

\* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

2024 Payable 2025 Taxable Valuations	
Agricultural	\$463,644,692
Owner Occupied	\$45,214,611
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$17,589,814
<b>Total</b>	<b>\$526,449,117</b>

### 2024 Payable 2025 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$2.134
Owner Occupied	\$4.776
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$9.884
Special Education	\$0.286
Capital Outlay	\$0.477
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

\* District has an opt out of general fund levy.

## Sanborn Central 55-5

### Revenue by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
Local	\$1,519,174	\$256,140	\$199,660
County	\$12,355	\$0	\$0
State	\$1,105,431	\$0	\$0
Federal	\$93,798	\$0	\$65,255
<b>Total</b>	<b>\$2,730,758</b>	<b>\$256,140</b>	<b>\$264,915</b>

### Other Fund Data

	Revenue	Expenditures
Impact Aid	\$0	
Bond Redemption	\$0	\$0
Capital Projects	\$0	\$0
Food Service	\$146,828	\$224,372
Other Enterprise	\$20,932	\$57,519

### Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$1,651,872	\$14,158	\$204,392
PK Instruction	\$0	\$474	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$166,305	\$2,180	\$103,539
Administration Services	\$288,516	\$120	\$14,664
Fiscal Services	\$81,548	\$0	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$40,498	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$221,167	\$19,528	\$0
Transportation Services	\$183,232	\$46,015	\$92
Other Support Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$218,238	\$35,748	\$0
<b>Total Expenditures</b>	<b>\$2,810,879</b>	<b>\$158,722</b>	<b>\$322,687</b>

### Expenditure by Object Categories\*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$1,349,459	\$352,294	\$45,465	\$121,906	\$0	\$1,297
PK Instruction	\$48,737	\$7,938	\$200	\$1,119	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$144,014	\$37,508	\$80,598	\$7,595	\$2,180	\$129
Administration Services	\$196,809	\$64,473	\$28,651	\$7,368	\$0	\$6,000
Fiscal Services	\$58,039	\$16,969	\$5,538	\$702	\$0	\$300
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$40,498	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$73,990	\$21,855	\$65,384	\$30,136	\$15,028	\$34,303
Transportation Services	\$112,964	\$12,476	\$92	\$46,902	\$46,015	\$10,889
Other Support Services	\$99,442	\$37,240	\$0	\$83,561	\$0	\$4,130
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$71,296	\$9,361	\$112,389	\$40,256	\$16,722	\$3,963
<b>Total Expenditures</b>	<b>\$2,154,749</b>	<b>\$560,114</b>	<b>\$338,317</b>	<b>\$339,545</b>	<b>\$120,443</b>	<b>\$61,010</b>

\*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.